No. EDN-H(19)B(5)06/10 Directorate of Hr Education Himachal Pradesh

Dated

Shimla-171001



Corrigendum

In continuation/ partial modification to this Directorate letter No. EDN-H(19)B(5)-06/10 dated 31-10-2017, please read the correction against the following seniority No. instead of existing particulars:-

Sty No allotted	Name of Lecturer	Place of Posting	Date of Birth	Date of Promotion / Apptt. / Regu.	Subject	Direct or Promotee	Remarks
3900	Viveka	Palampur (Kangra)	22-03-72	20-12-99	Maths	D (SC)	Corrected catogory as SC instead of general.
3948	Chet Ram	Barota (Bilaspur)	08-05-67	15-05-00	Comm.	D (SC)	Corrected catogory as SC instead of general.
3906	Sanju Devi	Pangain (Bilaspur)	08-07-72	16-12-99	Eng.	D (SC)	Corrected catogory as SC instead of general.
4016	Rup Lal	Manali (kullu)	5-10-69	06-11-99	physics	D (SC)	Corrected catogory as SC instead of general.

These orders are also available on departmental website:

www.educationhp.org.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma) Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh

Endst No. even

Dated

Shimla-171001

tha

July,2023

Copy forwarded form information and necessary action to:-

1. The Secretary (Edu) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2

2. All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education in Himachal Pradesh

3. All the Principals, Govt. Senior Secondary Schools in Himachal Pradesh.

4. Technical Officer, IT Cell with request to upload the same on departmental website.

5. Guard File.

Director of Higher Education

Himachal Pradesh